

CS No. 67/2017

Jaswinder Singh & Ors. V/s Balbir Kaur & ORs.

27.08.2020

File taken up today in view of the office order No. 26/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020 and the order No. 322/RG/DHC/2020, dated 15.08.2020 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None for the parties either physically or through VC.

I have perused the file.

As per order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, evidence matters are not to be taken up for recording of evidence. So, the matter is now adjourned for the same purpose for 03.02.2021.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
27.08.2020