

09.02.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

In terms of the order/roster No. 1556-1615/F2(1)/NW/RC/2021 dated 15.01.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Court, Delhi, the Court is hearing the matters through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar Yadav, AR of plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 & 2 already exparte.

None for defendant no. 3.

AR of plaintiff submits that till date they have not received copy of evidence affidavit of defendant no. 3.

Heard. Last opportunity is given to defendant no. 3 to join the proceedings and supply advance copy of his evidence affidavit to the plaintiff 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for DE on 12.07.2021.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
09.02.2021