

24
CS DJ 67/17
JASWINDER SINGH AND ORS
Vs.
BALBIR KAUR AND ORS

16.03.2022

Present : Sh. Sunil Kapoor, ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Harpreet Singh, ld counsel of defendant through VC.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has sent the reply of application under Section 151 CPC filed by the defendant through Whatsapp, whereas counsel for defendant submits that he has not received the reply.

To avoid any controversy, counsel for plaintiff again sent the reply through Whatsapp today itself.

Counsel for defendant acknowledges the receiving of reply.

Put up for argument on 30.05.2022.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
16.03.2022