

14.03.2023

Present : Sh. Arvind Jha, ld counsel for plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Submissions on behalf of plaintiff are heard.

Synopsis of final arguments is also filed. Copy of the same for the opposite party is kept on file.

Put up on **15.05.2023** for submissions on behalf of defendant.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04, North West,

Rohini Courts, Delhi

14.03.2023