

16
CS DJ 67/17
JASWINDER SINGH AND ORS
Vs.
BALBIR KAUR AND ORS

29.10.2024

Present : Sh. Sunil Kapoor, ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gagandeep Singh, ld counsel for defendant.

Summoned witnesses from Bank of Baroda and Axis bank are examined as record witnesses and discharged.

Plaintiff is examined as PW-1. Ld counsel for the defendant sought time to cross examined the witness. Not opposed.

As prayed put up for cross examination of PW-1 on 22.02.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
29.10.2024