

SHAMA KHATOON @ SHAMA PARVEEN Vs. ABID ALI

23.01.2025

Present : Ms. Rashmi Jain, Id counsel for plaintiff.

None fro the defendant.

PW-2 is examined and none appeared on behalf of defendant till 01:00 PM to cross examine the witnesses as such she is discharged under Order 17 CPC.

Vide statement of the Id counsel for the plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **24.04.2025**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04, North West,

Rohini Courts, Delhi

23.01.2025