

**JASWINDER SINGH AND ORS Vs. BALBIR KAUR AND
ORS**

22.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 in person.

It is stated by plaintiff no. 1 that his lawyer is not available today and no other lawyer is ready to represent him due to strike and adjournment is prayed.

As prayed, put up for cross examination of PW-1 on 31.05.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 22.02.2025