

27 CS DJ 67/17

**JASWINDER SINGH AND ORS Vs. BALBIR KAUR AND
ORS**

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sunil Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs.
Sh. Harpreet Singh Popli, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1 through VC.
Sh. Sukhvinder Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant
no.2 through VC.
Defendant no.2 in person.
None for remaining defendants.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submitted that cost of Rs.
6,000/- paid to plaintiff by defendant.

Reply filed by plaintiff to the application u/s 151
CPC filed by defendant no.1 and 2.

Argument heard on application u/s 151 filed on
behalf of defendant no.1 and 2.

Evidence by way of affidavit of defence witnesses is
not filed. Let same be filed within 07 days with advance copy to
opposite party.

Matter be listed for order/clarification, if any on
above application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1
and 2 as well as DE for **02.06.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
28.04.2026